this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent for said improvements, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent, the priority of the aforesaid United States application under the provisions of the International Convention; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage,

F:\WORK\1030\13320\MISC\ASSIGN

PATENT REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0482

license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Wilfried Knott

F:\WORK\1030\13320\MISC\ASSIGN

PATENT REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0483

FORM	PTO-1598

03-09-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office



HEET

7.23.00

101285873

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

Names of conveying party(ies)     Michael L. Ott	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Additional names (s) of conveying party(ies) attached ( ) yes (X) no  3. Nature of conveyance:  (X) Assignment ( ) Merger  ( ) Security Agreement ( ) Change of Name	Name: Sun Microsystems, Inc. Internal Address:	
	Street Address: 901 San Anotnio Road	
( ) Other	City: Santa Clara State: CA Zip: 94303	
Execution Date: February 22, 2000	Additional names (s) & address(es) attached? ( ) Yes ( X ) No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/511718	application, the execution date of application is <u>2/23/2000</u>   B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? ( ) Yes ( X ) No		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Sierra Patent Group, Ltd.</u> Internal Address:  3/02/2040	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$40.00  (X) Enclosed  ( ) Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account Number: 50-0612	
2 FC:58 City: Stateline State: 10.09 89449	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a $2-23-c0$	
Name of Person Signing Signatu  Total number of pages including co	re Date over sheet, attachments, and documents	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0484**